505393095 03/26/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5439889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EAGLE HARBOR HOLDINGS, LLC	01/27/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLAROVIA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	175 PARFITT WAY SW S-140
City:	BAINBRIDGE ISLAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98110

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16122580

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)216-3930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416.203.4465

**Email:** dockettor@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP

Address Line 1: 1, PLACE VILLE MARIE

Address Line 2: BUREAU 2500

Address Line 4: MONTRÉAL, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10002542-3US-27
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIALL COONEY
SIGNATURE:	/Niall Cooney/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019

# **Total Attachments: 11**

source=Assignment 6#page4.tif source=Assignment 6#page5.tif source=Assignment 6#page6.tif source=Assignment 6#page7.tif source=Assignment 6#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048696 FRAME: 0477

505393095



PATENT REEL: 048696 FRAME: 0478

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDME FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	ENT			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  Samuel Hemingway 2067804097		Date of Filing:		
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		Time of Filing:		
sam.hemingway@clarovia.com			2017-030-2682-7	
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		Lapse Date :	01/27/2022	
Samuel Hemingway 2067804097	$\neg$			
ClaroVia Technologies, LLC	·			
175 Parfitt Way SW ,Suite S140				
Bainbridge Island WA USA 98110	1			
		THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 2017-027-2318-5	11	(or recorded) in the REAL	MENT AMENDMENT is to be filed ESTATE RECORDS Jendum (Form UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide D	
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified Statement	above is terminated wi	th respect to the security interes	st(s) of Secured Party authorizing	this Termination
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affect		Assignee in item 7c <u>and</u> name o	f Assignor in item 9	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ed above with respect t	o the security interest(s) of Sec	ured Party authorizing this Contin	uation Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:				
Check one of these two boxes.	k <u>one</u> of these three box CHANGE name and/or ad	ldress: CompleteADD nam	ne: Complete itemDELETE nar	ne: Give record nam
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record in the CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information (	em 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item 7a	a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c 7a or 7b,	and item 7c to be deleted	d in item 6a or 6b
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	onange - provide only <u>o</u>	ie name (oa or ob)		
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Info	formation Change - provide or	lly <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full na	ume; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any p	art of the Debtor's name)
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral:	ADD collateral		RESTATE covered collateral	ASSIGN collatera
All Patents, issued and patents pending as a attached hereto and incorporated by refere		agle Harbor Holdi	ings, LLC per Atta	chment 1
	S AMENDMENT: Provide name of authorizing		name of Assignor, if this is an Assig	nment)
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ClaroVia Technologies, LLC				
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	SUFFIX

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

PAGE 1 OF 5

REEL: 048696 FRAME!7-030-2682-7

# 2017-030-2682-7, Attachment 1 of 4

### PROMISSORY NOTE

Borrower:

Eagle Harbor Holdings, LLC, of PO Box 4479, Rolling Bay, WA, 98061 (the

"Borrower")

Lender:

ClaroVia Technologies, LLC, of 175 Parfitt Way SW, Suite S-140, Bainbridge

Island, WA, 98110 (the "Lender")

Principal Amount: \$1,426,550.00 USD

- 1. FOR VALUE RECEIVED, The Borrower promises to pay to the Lender at such address as may be provided in writing to the Borrower, the principal sum of \$1,426,550.00 USD, with interest payable on the unpaid principal at the rate of 6.00 percent per annum, calculated yearly not in advance, beginning on January 27, 2017.
- 2. This Note will be repaid in full on January 27th, 2020.
- 3. At any time while not in default under this Note, the Borrower may pay the outstanding balance then owing under this Note to the Lender without further bonus or penalty.
- 4. All costs, expenses and expenditures including, and without limitation, the complete legal costs incurred by the Lender in enforcing this Note as a result of any default by the Borrower, will be added to the principal then outstanding and will immediately be paid by the Borrower.
- 5. If any term, covenant, condition or provision of this Note is held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, void or unenforceable, it is the parties' intent that such provision be reduced in scope by the court only to the extent deemed necessary by that court to render the provision reasonable and enforceable and the remainder of the provisions of this Note will in no way be affected, impaired or invalidated as a result.

Page 1 of 4

# 2017-030-2682-7, Attachment 2 of 4

- 6. This Note will be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Washington.
- 7. This Note will inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Borrower and the Lender. The Borrower waives presentment for payment, notice of non-payment, protest and notice of protest.
- 8. Collateral offered by borrower is included as Attachment 1, which includes its patent portfolio as described by either its patent number or patent application number.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Borrower has duly affixed their signature under seal on this 27th day of January, 2017.

**SIGNED, SEALED, AND DELIVERED** this 27th day of January, 2017.

Eagle Harbor Holdings, LLC

Page 2 of 4

# 2017-037-2862-7, Attachment 3 of 4

# CONFIDENTIAL

<b>I</b>	Γ	Γ_	Г	-	г			
ELIXSYS	ELIXSYS	ELIXSYS						Serie #
15397-1006	15397-1005	15397-1004	9032-0141	15397	9032-0144	9032-0146		Docker #
62/373,839	62/362,880	62/361,895	14/617,815	15/041,785	13/713,425	15/146,402		Add #
			Align Multi-Aperature	TBM	Modeled Sensors	Modeled Sensors	PENDING APPLICATIONS	元色
8/11/2016	7/15/2016	7/13/2016	2/9/2015	2/11/2016	12/13/2012	5/4/2016	LICATIONS	শিহুৱ
Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Pre-exam	Pre-exam	Pre-exam	Pre-exam		Series
			7,337,650	9,292,017	8,417,490	9,358,924		Parent
0	0	0	2	2	2	2		1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500
0	0	0	10	18	17	18		300)
0	0	0	12	20	19	20		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
Convert	Convert	Convert	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		AGE OF
8/11/2017	7/15/2017	7/13/2017	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		

CONFIDENTIAL

	6,615,137	6,771,208	6,792,351	7,337,650	7,681,448	8,001,860	8,417,490	8,978,439	9,292,017	9,293,928	9,358,924	gar		Pesenti	1/27/2017
	9032-0006	9032-0017	9032-0018	9032-0029	9032-0100	9032-0106	9032-0110	9032-0118	15397-0015	15397-0016	9032-0109	9032-0143		Doskei #	12
	09/892,333	10/132,885	10/143,072	10/985,577	12/024,058	12/698,960	12/777,608	13/010,675	14/257,873	13/868,843	12/776,137	14/994,326		A20 #	issued
	Transfr Info Veh.	Multi-Sensor System	Multi Veh. Comm.	Sensor Alignment	Sensor Alignment	System Alignment	Modeled Sensors	Align Multi-Aperture	твм	Battery	Modeled Sensors	Power Distribution	ISSUED PATENTS		7 (3 EG)
	6/26/2001	4/24/2002	5/10/2002	11/9/2004	1/31/2008	2/2/2010	5/11/2010	1/20/2011	4/21/2014	4/23/2013	5/8/2010	1/16/2016	ATENTS	med	Pending Apps
	9/2/2003	8/3/2004	9/14/2004	3/4/2008	3/23/2010	8/23/2011	4/9/2013	3/17/2015	3/22/2016	3/22/2016	5/7/2016	Hee/duez/27/5%		A STATE OF THE STA	
	N/A	N/A	6,615,137	N/A	7,337,650	7,337,650	N/A	7,337,650	N/A	N/A	Prov	9,293,928		Perent letent	
36	7	ω	5	5	1	2	1	2	ü	2	ω	2			8
239	22	15	5	53	12	31	7	31	o	18	17	28			CONFIDENTIAL
275	29	18	10	58	13	33	8	33	ω	20	20	30			MIAL
	PAID	PAID	PAID	\$3,700	\$1,800	\$1,800	\$880	\$800	\$800	\$800	TBD	TBD			
	\$42,066	2/4/2016	\$42,444	9/5/2019	\$43,004	2/26/2019	4/5/2017	9/18/2018	\$43,732	9/24/2019	TBD	TBD		Spicial Science	

PATENT REEL: 048696 FRAME: 0482

PAGE 4 OF 5

1/27/2017

Issued 

Pending Apps

000000 at N<sub>2</sub>

SE | Sanga | (ast |

			-					Seminite The seminite		CONFIDENTIAL		6,629,033	6,778,073	7,146,260	7,178,049	7,778,739	7,793,136	8,006,117	8,006,118	8,006,119	8,020,028	3,027,263	8,045,729	\$.165.057	\$.331.279	8 345 185	256 735	8 375 743	511,085,0	8,583,292	8,630,196	8,744,672	8,751,712	8,762,510	8,953,816	8,958,315	9,292,334	9,336,043	9,348,637	TBD	ОВТ	081		Serioni ii
	9032-10	9032-2	15397-0006	15397-0012	9032-0145	15397-0017		क्रिक्स्ट्रिक्		FNTIAI		9032-0004	9032-0008	9032-0005	9032-0011	9032-0034	9032-0035	9032-0115	9032-0119	9032-0116	9032-0108	9032-0101	2010-2806	9032-0117	9032-0113	9032-0120	9022-0122	20027-0012	15357-011	9032-0107	9032-0114	9032-0121	15397-0004	15397-0005	9032-0134	9032-0105	9032-0139	15397-0003	9032-0137	15397-0008	15397-0009	15397-0007		) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
	10/143.074	09/841.755	13/253.284	13/687,615	15/131,769	15/140,950		Apr #				09/841,753	09/892,295	09/841,915	10/132,886	11/462,958	11/616,650	12/858,994	12/859,075	12/859,103	12/851,488	12/258,234	12/258,215	12/880.773	12/789,313	12/979 186	12/188 959	13/138 856	13/435,066	12/775,991	12/880,706	12/979,198	13/250,799	13/267,794	13/196,654	12/483,214	14/255,435	13/246,405	13/430,368	13/427,742	13/431,835	13/429,144		<u> </u>
	Vehicle Control	Comm Monitoring	Logic Circuitry	Message Manager	Dyn. Config MPS	Health Mgmt	PENDIN	玩做全				Comm. Sys. MP Apps	Manage Audio Dev.	Dyn. Config. MPS	Java Secure	Dyn. Config. MPS	Config. Sftwr App	Java Secure	Failure Detection	App Mgmt System	App Mgmt Mobile	Dyn, Config. MPS	App Mgmt Audio	Eng Sensor Data	Wireless Telecom	Dyn Confie MPS	Dan Config MPS	Eailing Dot Six	Manage Dev. in Home	Restrict Acc. Veh Sftw	Vehicle Transactions	Dyn. Config MPS	Priority Based Process	Reprior, App Tasks	Config. Veh. Audio	Dyn. Config MPS	Dyn, Config MPS	Task Priority	Dyn. Conf. Hm MPS	Veh. Safety System	Home MPS	Home Audio		The is
	5/10/2002	4/24/2001	10/5/2011	11/28/2017	4/18/2016	4/28/2016	PENDING APPLICATIONS	FIG.				4/24/2001	6/26/2001	4/24/2001	4/24/2002	8/7/2006	12/27/2006	8/18/2010	8/18/2010	8/18/2010	8/5/2010	10/24/2008	10/24/2008	9/13/2010	5/27/2010	12/27/2010	7/22/2011	7/22/2011	7107/07/5	5/7/2010	9/13/2010	12/27/2010	9/29/2011	10/6/2011	8/2/2011	6/11/2009	4/17/2014	9/27/2011	1	1		칟	01	5000
	Abandoned	Abandoned	Pending	Nejected	Pre-exam	Pre-exam		Section				9/30/2003	\$/17/2004	12/5/2006	2/13/2007	8/17/2010	9/7/2010	8/23/2011	8/23/2011	8/23/2011	9/13/2011	9/27/2011	10/25/2011	4/24/2012	12/11/2012	1/1/2013	1/29/2013	2/12/2013	2/10//012	11/12/2013	1/14/2014	6/3/2014	6/10/2014	6/24/2014	2/10/2015	6/24/2014	3/22/2016	5/10/2016	5/24/2016	15 Contained 525 50	1,000 due (\$2275/57)	fee (BD		(SS)(SS)
	N/A	N/A	7,146,260	7,140,200	7,145,260	7,146,260		35000F				N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	7,146,260	7,178,049	7,178,049	7,178,049	7,178,049	7,178,049	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7.146.260	7.146.260	7 146 260	7 178 049	7146,200	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260					Paramosican Tamin
	4	is a	٠,٠	20	, 5	ι Vi		व्हिल्लों <b>१</b> ५				2	4	s	6	- 5	6	6	6	6	6	Ŋ	5	S	5	٦,	7	n (	n 0		رب ر	5	S	5	5	5	5	S	55	S	S	5		ESTAN
13			ω	- 2	, , , ,	2		(100) (100)			68	ω	7	ψ	7	4	3	2	3	.2	ω	5	1	2	4	2	μ,	۱,	30	, ,	w	1	3	3	ω	2	2	2	ω	2	3	2		
78 90			15	14	, 15	18		1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100			733	27	14	9	36	29	28	28	36	23	31	ß	8	8	2		3	7 6	3 4	23	22	16	27	27	20	18	24	18	21	26	35	13		
8			13	5 6	128	20		100			822	30	21	12	40	33	31	30	39	25	ψ 4	28	9	22	24	13 6	; :	7	3 U	i E	25	17	30	30	23	20	26	20	24	28	g	20	L	<b>1</b>
	Petition	Petition	Update POA	To Schwabe	N/A	N/A		<u> প্</u> ৰুত্তনা				PAID	PAID	i i						!	l I			- 1	- 1		-	0885	2007	\$800	1		1 1			1						TBD		Walch Face Strain Strains
	ASAP	ASAP	N/A	ASAP	1 (20/2) 1 N/A	N/A		මුලුර				3/31/2015	2/18/2016	6/6/2018	8/14/2018	2/21/2018	3/8/2018	2/26/2019	2/26/2019	2/26/2019	3/14/2019	3/28/2019	4/26/2019	10/24/2019	6/14/2019	7/2/2019	1,707,007,7	2/8/2017	2/12/2017	\$42,868	\$42,931	\$43.074	\$43,081	\$43,096	\$43,323	\$43,330	\$43,732	тво	TBD	TBD	TBD	G8.		SECOND

**PATENT** 

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDA	<b>JENT</b>				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  Samuel Hemingway 2067804097		Date of Filin	g: 01/30/	2017	
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		Time of Fili	ıg: 02:43	:00 PM	
sam.hemingway@clarovia.com	L	File Number	: : 2017-	030-2674-2	2
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		Lapse Date	: 01/27/	2022	
Samuel Hemingway 2067804097		_			
ClaroVia Technologies, LLC					
175 Parfitt Way SW ,Suite S140					
Bainbridge Island WA USA 98110		THE AROVE	SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICI	F USE ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 2017-027-2318-5	1	b. This FINANCING S (or recorded) in the	TATEMENT AME REAL ESTATE	NDMENT is to be f	
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identificatement	ied above is terminated wi		•		
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate at		Assignee in item 7c <u>and</u> n	ame of Assignor	in item 9	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ider continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ntified above with respect	to the security interest(s)	of Secured Party	authorizing this Co	ntinuation Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:					
Check <u>one</u> of these two boxes:  AND C	heck one of these three bo		D	to the many DELETE	
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	CHANGE name and/or ac item 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item 7a	a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c 7a	DD name: Comple or 7b, <u>and</u> item 7		E name: Give record nam eleted in item 6a or 6b
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informati	ion Change - provide only <u>o</u>	ne name (6a or 6b)			
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Clarovia, LLC					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITI	AL(S) SUFFIX
SOLINDIVIDO CO COLINVINIE	THIST TENGOTO	TE IV WIE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10 (E 10 (WE(O)) 11 (11)	(20)
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Par	tv Information Change - provide o	nly one name (7a or 7b) (use exac	t. full name: do not or	nit. modify, or abbreviate	any part of the Debtor's name
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ClaroVia Technologies LLC	y	, <u> </u>		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	.,,
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
175 Parfitt Way SW - Ste S140		lge Island	WA	98110	USA
COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:     Indicate collateral:	ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE o	overed collateral	ASSIGN collatera

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

Eagle Harbor Holdings, LLC

9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME

All patents, issued and patents pending as assigned to Eagle Harbor Holdings, LLC, per Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated by reference

FIRST PERSONAL NAME

ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)

SUFFIX

	Date of Filing: 01/27/2017 Time of Filing: 12:12:00 PM File Number : 2017-027-2318-5 Lapse Date : 01/27/2022							
	THE ABOVE O	PACE IS EO	D EII ING OFFICE LISE	ONL V				
	modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor'	's name); if any part of the In	ndividual Debtor's				
ie nie maiviauai Debto	a miorination in item 10 of th	- manding Sta	Lement Audendum (Form UC	JOTAU)				
EIRST DERSONA	I NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME/SY/MITTAL/SY	SUFFIX				
FINGT FENGUNA	LINAME	ADDITIO	VAL IVAME(O)/IIVITIAE(O)	301117				
CITY Polling I	Pav	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY				
CITY  CURED PARTY): Pro	vide only <u>one</u> Secured Party	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY				
FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX				
сіту <b>Bainbrid</b>	ge Island	STATE WA	POSTAL CODE 98110	COUNTRY				
ssigned to E	agle Harbor Ho	ldings p	er Attachment	1 attache				
	FIRST PERSONA  CITY Rolling F  Ill name; do not omit, le the Individual Debto  FIRST PERSONA  CITY  CURED PARTY): Pro  FIRST PERSONA  CITY  Bainbrid	Ill name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any par le the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the FIRST PERSONAL NAME  CITY  Rolling Bay  Ill name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any par le the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the FIRST PERSONAL NAME  CITY  CURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party is FIRST PERSONAL NAME  CITY  FIRST PERSONAL NAME  CITY  Bainbridge Island	Ill name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor le the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing State Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing State Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Debtor le the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing State Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing State Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing State Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing State Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing State Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing State Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing State Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Debtor Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Debtor Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Debtor Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing State Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing State Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing State Individual Debtor Individual Individual Debtor Individual Indivi	CITY Rolling Bay  STATE POSTAL CODE WA 98061  Ill name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UC  FIRST PERSONAL NAME  ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  CITY  STATE POSTAL CODE  FIRST PERSONAL NAME  ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  FIRST PERSONAL NAME  ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  FIRST PERSONAL NAME  ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  FIRST PERSONAL NAME  ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				

International Associate NCT mmercial Administrators (IACA) REEL: 048696 FRAME!7-047-0318-5

# 2017-027-2318-5, Attachment 1 of 4

### PROMISSORY NOTE

**Borrower:** Eagle Harbor Holdings, LLC of PO Box 4479, RollingBay, WA, 98061 (the

"Borrower")

Lender: Clarovia Technologies of 175 Parfitt Way SW, Bainbridge Island, WA, 98110 (the

"Lender")

**Principal Amount:** \$1,426,550.00 USD

- 1. FOR VALUE RECEIVED, The Borrower promises to pay to the Lender at such address as may be provided in writing to the Borrower, the principal sum of \$1,426,550.00 USD, with interest payable on the unpaid principal at the rate of 6.00 percent per annum, calculated yearly not in advance, beginning on January 27, 2017.
- 2. This Note will be repaid in full on January 27th, 2017.
- 3. At any time while not in default under this Note, the Borrower may pay the outstanding balance then owing under this Note to the Lender without further bonus or penalty.
- 4. All costs, expenses and expenditures including, and without limitation, the complete legal costs incurred by the Lender in enforcing this Note as a result of any default by the Borrower, will be added to the principal then outstanding and will immediately be paid by the Borrower.
- 5. If any term, covenant, condition or provision of this Note is held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, void or unenforceable, it is the parties' intent that such provision be reduced in scope by the court only to the extent deemed necessary by that court to render the provision reasonable and enforceable and the remainder of the provisions of this Note will in no way be affected, impaired or invalidated as a result.

Page 1 of 4

# 2017-027-2318-5, Attachment 2 of 4

- 6. This Note will be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Washington.
- 7. This Note will enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Borrower and the Lender. The Borrower waives presentment for payment, notice of non-payment, protest and notice of protest.
- 8. Collateral offered by borrower is included as Attachment 1, which includes its patent portfolio as described by either its patent number or patent application number.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Borrower has duly affixed their signature under seal on this 27th day of January, 2017.

**SIGNED, SEALED, AND DELIVERED** this 27th day of January, 2017.

Eagle Harbor Holdings, LLC

Page 2 of 4

**PATENT** F 5 **REEL: 048606 FRAME: 0480** 

# 2017-027-2318-5, Attachment 3 of 4

CONFIDENTIAL

ELIXSYS	, 0,	,	101		701		<u> </u>
15397-1005	$\vdash$	-					
62/362,880	62/361,895	14/617,815 62/361,895	15/041,785 14/617,815 62/361,895	13/713,425 15/041,785 14/617,815 62/361,895	15/146,402 13/713,425 15/041,785 14/617,815 62/361,895	15/146,402 13/713,425 15/041,785 15/041,785 14/617,815 62/361,895	(A92 (H) (A17) (A92 (H) (A17)
		Align Multi-Aperature	TBM Align Multi-Aperature	Modeled Sensors TBM Align Multi-Aperature	Modeled Sensors  Modeled Sensors  TBM  Align Multi-Aperature	Modeled Sensors 5/4/20 Modeled Sensors 12/13/2 Modeled Sensors 2/11/2 TBM 2/9/20 Align Multi-Aperature 7/13/2	Modeled Sensors Modeled Sensors Modeled Sensors TBM Align Multi-Aperature
7/15/2016 7/15/2016	200000	2/9/2015	2/11/2016 2/9/2015	12/13/2012 2/11/2016 2/9/2015	5/4/2016 12/13/2012 2/11/2016 2/9/2015	5/4/2016 5/4/2016 12/13/2012 2/11/2016 2/9/2015	11CATIONS 5/4/2016 12/13/2012 2/11/2016 2/9/2015
Provisional Provisional		Pre-exam	Pre-exam Pre-exam	Pre-exam Pre-exam Pre-exam	Pre-exam Pre-exam Pre-exam Pre-exam	Pre-exam Pre-exam Pre-exam Pre-exam	Sieilius Pre-exam Pre-exam Pre-exam Pre-exam Pre-exam
		7,337,650					
00		2	2	2 2 2	2 2 2	2 2	(lime) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
000		10	18 10	17 18	18 17 18 10	18 17 18	18 18 18 10
		12	20 12	19 20 12	20 19 20 12	20 19 20 20	20 20 20 20 20 12
Convert		N/A	N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A N/A	N/A N/A N/A	AGEOS N/A N/A N/A
7/13/2017 7/15/2017		N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A N/A	N/A	N/A N/A

CONFIDENTIAL

	6,615,137	6,771,208	6,792,351	7,337,650	7,681,448	8,001,860	8,417,490	8,978,439	9,292,017	9,293,928	9,358,924	TBD		Pagement		1/27/2017
	9032-0006	9032-0017	9032-0018	9032-0029	9032-0100	9032-0106	9032-0110	9032-0118	15397-0015	15397-0016	9032-0109	9032-0143		Doekei #		12
	09/892,333	10/132,885	10/143,072	10/985,577	12/024,058	12/698,960	12/777,608	13/010,675	14/257,873	13/868,843	12/776,137	14/994,326		A99 #		Issued
	Transfr Info Veh.	Multi-Sensor System	Multi Veh. Comm.	Sensor Alignment	Sensor Alignment	System Alignment	Modeled Sensors	Align Multi-Aperture	твм	Battery	Modeled Sensors	Power Distribution	ISSUED PATENTS			7 (3 EG)
	6/26/2001	4/24/2002	5/10/2002	11/9/2004	1/31/2008	2/2/2010	5/11/2010	1/20/2011	4/21/2014	4/23/2013	5/8/2010	1/16/2016	ATENTS	med :		Pending Apps
	9/2/2003	8/3/2004	9/14/2004	3/4/2008	3/23/2010	8/23/2011	4/9/2013	3/17/2015	3/22/2016	3/22/2016	6/7/2016	1/45/C/CV201101901E		i (saice		
	N/A	N/A	6,615,137	N/A	7,337,650	7,337,650	N/A	7,337,650	N/A	N/A	Prov	9,293,928		Perent Perent		
36	7	ω	5	5	1	2	1	2	ω	2	3	2			ો જ	6
239	22	15	5	53	12	31	7	31	0	18	17	28			3) CE (C	CONFIDENTIAL
-275	29	18	10	58	13	33	∞	33	ω	20	20	30		10.	30 30	ITIAL
	PAID	PAID	PAID	\$3,700	\$1,800	\$1,800	\$880	\$800	\$800	\$800	TBD	TBD				
	\$42,066	2/4/2016	\$42,444	9/5/2019	\$43,004	2/26/2019	4/5/2017	9/18/2018	\$43,732	9/24/2019	TBD	TBD				

**PATENT** 

PAGE 4 OF 5 REEL: 048606 FRAME: 0488

	_	_						_	_	_
									\$9760 #	
	9032-10	9032-2	15397-0006	15397-0012	9032-0142	9032-0145	15397-0017		D004(CO) 15	
	10/143,074	09/841,755	13/253,284	13/687,417	14/981,616	15/131,769	15/140,950		<b>%300</b> ∰	
	Vehicle Control	Comm Monitoring	Logic Circuitry	Message Manager	Dyn. Config MPS	Dyn. Config MPS	Health Mgmt	PENDIN	現る	
	5/10/2002	4/24/2001	10/5/2011	11/28/2012	12/28/2015	4/18/2016	4/28/2016	PENDING APPLICATIONS	FIRE	
	Abandoned	Abandoned	Pending	CTAV	Rejected	Pre-exam	Pre-exam		Series	
	N/A	N/A	7,146,260	7,178,049	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260		Percent	
	4	10	5	6	5	5	5		AND CELL	
12			ω	2	2	ω	2		Gras.	<u> </u>
78			15	14	16	15	18		lins;	<b>3</b> 350
90			18	16	18	18	20		<u></u>	
	Petition	Petition	Update POA	To Schwabe	Reply	N/A	N/A		A6400	
	ASAP	ASAP	N/A	ASAP	1/30/2017	N/A	N/A		9000	

CONFIDENTIAL

6,629,033	6,778,073	7,146,260	7,178,049	7,778,739	7,793,136	8,006,117	8,006,118	8,006,119	8,020,028	8,027,268	8,045,729	8,165,057	8,331,279	8,346,186	8,364,335	8,375,243	8,380,383	8,386,113	8,583,292	3,630,196	8,744,672	8,751,712	8,762,610	8,953,816	8,958,315	9,292,334	9,336,043	9,348,637	TBD	TBD	TBD		FREATH H	1/27/2017
9032-0004	9032-0008	9032-0005	9032-0011	9032-0034	9032-0035	9032-0115	9032-0119	9032-0116	9032-0108	9032-0101	9032-0102	9032-0117	9032-0113	9032-0120	9032-0133	9032-0132	15397-0011	15397-0010	9032-0107	9032-0114	9032-0121	15397-0004	15397-0005	9032-0134	9032-0105	9032-0139	15397-0003	9032-0137	15397-0008	15397-0009	15397-0007		ট্রত্রেইং≎ে∰	32
09/841,753	09/892,295	09/841,915	10/132,886	11/462,958	11/616,650	12/858,994	12/859,075	12/859,103	12/851,488	12/258,234	12/258,215	12/880,773	12/789,313	12/979,186	13/188,959	13/188,856	13/447,793	13/433,068	12/775,991	12/880,706	12/979,198	13/250,799	13/267,794	13/196,654	12/483,214	14/255,435	13/246,405	13/430,368	13/427,742	13/431,835	13/429,144		<b>436</b> 6	Issued
Comm. Sys. MP Apps	Manage Audio Dev.	Dyn. Config. MPS	Java Secure	Dyn. Config. MPS	Config. Sftwr App	Java Secure	Failure Detection	App Mgmt System	App Mgmt Mobile	Dyn. Config. MPS	App Mgmt Audio	Eng Sensor Data	Wireless Telecom	Dyn. Config MPS	Dyn. Config MPS	Failure Det. Sys.	Veh. Control Sys.	Manage Dev. In Home	Restrict Acc. Veh Sftw	Vehicle Transactions	Dyn. Config MPS	Priority Based Process	Reprior, App Tasks	Config. Veh. Audio	Dyn. Config MPS	Dyn. Config MPS	Task Priority	Dyn. Conf. Hm MPS	Veh. Safety System	Home MPS	Home Audio	USSI	Trible	7
4/24/2001	6/26/2001	4/24/2001	4/24/2002	8/7/2006	12/27/2006	8/18/2010	8/18/2010	8/18/2010	8/5/2010	10/24/2008	10/24/2008	9/13/2010	5/27/2010	12/27/2010	7/22/2011	7/22/2011	4/16/2012	3/28/2012	5/7/2010	9/13/2010	12/27/2010	9/29/2011	10/6/2011	8/2/2011	6/11/2009	4/17/2014	9/27/2011	3/26/2012	3/22/2012	3/27/2012	3/23/2012	ISSUED PATENTS	3)(2)	Pending Apps
9/30/2003	8/17/2004	12/5/2006	2/13/2007	8/17/2010	9/7/2010	8/23/2011	8/23/2011	8/23/2011	9/13/2011	9/27/2011	10/25/2011	4/24/2012	12/11/2012	1/1/2013	1/29/2013	2/12/2013	2/19/2013	2/26/2013	11/12/2013	1/14/2014	6/3/2014	6/10/2014	6/24/2014	2/10/2015	6/24/2014	3/22/2016	5/10/2016	5/24/2016	SCORE TO BE BEEN	Microsoft States	· fee TBD		(September)	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	7,146,260	7,178,049	7,178,049	7,178,049	7,178,049	7,178,049	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,178,049	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260	7,146,260		Paramoskow Temik	
2	4	5	6	5	6	6	6	6	6	5	5	5	5	5	5	6	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	_5_	5	v.	C.	5		्राध्याता जासका	
<b>ες</b> ω	7	ω	4	4	3	2	ω	2	3	۲٦	1	2	4	2	ω	2	2	3	2	3	1	ω	3	3	2	2	2	ω	2	ω	2		) (a) (a) (b) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a	CONFID
27 <b>733</b>	14	9	36	29	28	28	36	23	31	23	∞	20	20	11	12	15	30	32	29	22	16	27	27	20	18	24	18	21	26	35	18			ENTIAL
<b>82)</b>	21	12	40	33	31	30	39	25	34	28	9	22	24	13	15	17	32	35	31	25	17	30	30	23	20	26	20	24	28	38	20		्री 	
PAID	PAID	\$3,700													, <u>-</u>			٠					\$800								TBD		Weint Res	
3/31/2015	2/18/2016	6/6/2018	8/14/2018	2/21/2018	3/8/2018	2/26/2019	2/26/2019	2/26/2019	3/14/2019	3/28/2019	4/26/2019	10/24/2019	6/14/2019	7/2/2019	1/20/2017	2/8/2017	2/16/2017	2/22/2017	\$42,868	\$42,931	\$43,074	\$43,081	\$43,096	\$43,323	\$43,330	\$43,732	Твр	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD		SEIGHCITE SEIG	)

PATENT
PAGE 5 OF 5 REEL: 048606 FRAME: 0482